OP \$65,00 288127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction of Error Made in a Previously Recorded Document that Erroneously

Transferred Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	107/02/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
		07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Technical Academy, LLC	
Street Address:	13213 Ironton Cutoff	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72206	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881276	UTA ULTIMATE TECHNICAL ACADEMY
Registration Number:	2972324	TOP TECHNICANS IN WEEKSNOT YEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 469-2610

Email: tmattorneyturek@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer Forty Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 512 S

Address Line 4: Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Annette P. Heller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0404

900137815

Signature:	/aph72met/	
Date:	07/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Gatha Declaration (Executed)#page1.tif source=Gatha Declaration (Executed)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0405

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION

DECLARATION OF GATHA K. MILHORN

COMES NOW, Gatha K. Milhorn, under penalty of perjury, declares the following:

- 1. My name is Gatha K. Milhorn and I am over the age of majority and do not suffer from any mental disability or infirmity that prevents me from giving this Declaration. This Declaration is based on my own personal knowledge.
- 2. I am the Assistant Secretary of Clockwork IP, LLC, and I am duly authorized to make this Declaration.
- 3. On December 16, 2008, I executed an assignment transferring U.S. Registration Nos. 2881276 and 2972324 to Clockwork IP, LLC from Ultimate Technical Academy, LLC.
- 4. On December 16, 2008, I recorded the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 3904/0837.
- 5. I executed the assignment as Assistant Secretary of Ultimate Technical Academy, LLC. However, I am <u>not</u> the Assistant Secretary of Ultimate Technical Academy, LLC, nor did I ever have the power or authorization to execute and record the assignment.
- 6. The assignment executed by me is completely null and void and is without any legal force or effect. Therefore, Clockwork IP, LLC is <u>not</u> the rightful owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 2881276 and 2972324.

Page 1 of 2

7. Ultimate Technical Academy, LLC has always been, and continues to be, the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration Nos. 2881276 and 2972324.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Gatha K. Milhorn Assistant Secretary Clockwork IP, LLC Dated: 7/2/09

Page 2 of 2